TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM438229

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/28/2016	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARENA PHARMACEUTICALS GMBH		08/04/2017	Company: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EISAI INC.
Street Address:	100 Tice Blvd.
City:	Woodcliff Lake
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07677
Entity Type:	Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4079907	VENESPRI	
Registration Number:	4080253	BELVIQ	
Registration Number:	4415734	BELVIQ	
Registration Number:	4415887	BELVIQ	
Registration Number:	4470604		
Registration Number:	4550429	BELVIQ	
Registration Number:	4599534	BELVIQ	
Registration Number:	4599535		
Registration Number:	4599551	BELVIQ	
Registration Number:	4695303	BELVIQ XR	
Registration Number:	4908131	BELVIQ XR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128135901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128138181

Email: assignments@fzlz.com

ALLISON STRICKLAND RICKETTS Correspondent Name:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006124 FRAME: 0245 900416387

Address Line 1:	FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

Address Line 2: 4 TIMES SQUARE, 17TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EINC 1702301
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anca Nicolescu
SIGNATURE:	/anca nicolescu/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed confirmatory assignment to Eisai (F2328887x96B9E)#page1.tif source=Executed confirmatory assignment to Eisai (F2328887x96B9E)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006124 FRAME: 0246

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ARENA PHARMACEUTICALS GMBH, a company organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, with an address of Untere Brühlstrasse 4, 4800, Zofingen, Switzerland ("Assignor"), was the owner of the trademarks and corresponding trademark registrations listed in the attached schedule (hereinafter, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, EISAI INC., a company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, with an address 100 Tice Blvd., Woodcliff Lake, New Jersey 07677 ("Assignee"), acquired said Trademarks and all associated goodwill in the Trademarks, effective as of December 28, 2016; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment to Assignee, effective December 28, 2016, of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the above-named applications and/or registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

ARENA PHARMACEUTICALS GMBH

Bv:

Name: Title:

Amit D. Munshi Managing Director

Date:

4 August 201

By:

Name: Kevin R. Lind

Title:

Managing Director

Date: 4 August 2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006124 FRAME: 0247

SCHEDULE

Trademark	Country	Registration No.
VENESPRI	United States of America	4079907
BELVIQ	United States of America	4080253
BELVIQ & Design (B&W)	United States of America	4415734
BELVIQ and Genie Logo (red and blue)	United States of America	4415887
Genie Logo (B&W)	United States of America	4470604
BELVIQ & Design (B&W)	United States of America	4550429
BELVIQ	United States of America	4599534
Genie Logo (B&W)	United States of America	4599535
BELVIQ and Genie Logo (red and blue)	United States of America	4599551
BELVIQ XR	United States of America	4695303
Genie Logo and BELVIQ XR (Stylized) in Red and Blue	United States of America	4908131

TRADEMARK

SKO-

REEL: 006124 FRAME: 0248

RECORDED: 08/07/2017